A division of
 1
FrontLoad Standard Bill Validator
Part-1 FLS Operational Manual
Front Load Standard
Bill & Ticket Validator
Part 1
Operation Manual (Revision 5)

FrontLoad Standard Bill Validator
 Part-1 FLS Operational Manual
2.1. Part Number Configuration for Bill Validator:
Final part numbers for the FrontLoad Standard Validator consists of three parts:
prefix, hardware part number and software part number.
.
FLS-2010US1X-XXXXXX
C/Code Software Configuration system
Example - 00- Current Version
Validation firmware (Currency bills)
Example - 05 - Current US Bill Version
Control Firmware (Behaviour)  example
06 - Current  Generation Validation soft link
08- Future Generation Validation soft link
- for Regular
P for PTB
Interface
1X-CCNET
2X-BDP
5X - V2.2
7X-VFM
US - Currency Code
10 ~99 Sequencial Revision
0 - Long Slide - No Switch Kit
1 - Long Slide - One Switch Kit
2 - Long Slide - Two Switch Kit
3 - Short Slide - No Switch Kit
4- Short Slide - One Switch Kit
5 - Short Slide - Two Switch Kit
0 - Top Level Group Part number
     (If any customer requested)
2 - Current Generation FLS Production
3~9 - Future Generation Revision Provision
Prefix  - FLS (Front load Standard)
 The Prefix defines the device class.
 Here FLS means FrontLoad Standard Bill Validator Hardware with a centering
mechanism in the Validating Head.
 Above Hardware part number includes
o FLS Bill Validator (FLSV-xxxx)
o FLS Housing (FLSH-xxxx)
o Bottom Slide Options
o Switch Kit Set (Factory installed on the housing)
A division of
Rev.5                     Page 23          © 2008 Crane CashCode Co.
FrontLoad Standard Bill Validator
 Part-1 FLS Operational Manual
o Mounting Kit (OPT-MKFLS-24)
  In order to complete the unit users must order separately following accessories
o Cassette – 600 bills or 1,000 bills (Refer to Section 2.6)
o Applicable bezel (Refer to Section 2.5)
o Any other accessories (Refer to Section 2.7)
o Software Memory card (Refer to Section 2.8)
 . Please refer to ACCESSORIES for this. The Software part number reflects country
(currency) and communication protocol as well as software customization. The
software version field can be omitted and in that case the latest approved software
for given interface/currency/customization combination will be used.
2.2. Software Part Number Configuration:
     You can also visit our website for list of available software
2.3. Validating Head:
The Validating Head with 24 pin output connector is universal and can be used in
any application.
A division of
Rev.5                     Page 24          © 2008 Crane CashCode Co.
FrontLoad Standard Bill Validator
 Part-1 FLS Operational Manual
2.4. Housing: The Housing is made of rigid metal structure, which allows you to
mount from left / right or back side.
A division of
Rev.5                     Page 25          © 2008 Crane CashCode Co.
FrontLoad Standard Bill Validator
 Part-1 FLS Operational Manual
2.5. Bezel: The Bezels are U/L and CE compliant and 85 mm wide opening. Several
Bezel designs are available in order to make the CashCode Bill Validator compatible
with different door style.
All Bezels are capable to handle 85 mm wide currency.
Part Number Picture Description
FLSB-5101
(GPT Style
Bezel)
 Type: GPT compatible
Bezel
 Feature: Bezel with runway
lights
 LED Option: Green & Red
FLSB-5301
Variant A
 Type: Variant A (Cole /
JCM compatible Bezel)
 Feature: Bezel with
indicator light Full rectangle
surface around
 LED Option: Green & Red
FLSB-5303
Variant B
 Type: Variant B (Cole /
JCM compatible Bezel)
 Feature: Bezel with
indicator light top flange cut
 LED Option: Green & Red
FLSB-5305
Variant C
 Type: Variant C (Cole /
JCM compatible Bezel)
 Feature: Bezel with
indicator light full rectangle
flange with raised surface
on bottom
 LED Option: Green & Red
A division of
Rev.5                     Page 26          © 2008 Crane CashCode Co.
FrontLoad Standard Bill Validator
 Part-1 FLS Operational Manual
FLSB-5307
Variant D
 Type: Variant D (Cole /
JCM compatible Bezel)
 Feature: Bezel with
indicator light top flange
cust with raised surface on
bottom
 LED Option: Green & Red
FLSB-5901
Bat Bezel